CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

March 15, 2022

| Agenda | Item: | 47 |
|--------|---------|-----|
| Agenua | IICIII. | ┱./ |

Subject: Approval of Colleges Futures Foundation Sub-Award Agreement for Program

Pathways Mapper between Trustees of the California State University, Sponsored Programs Administration, and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background:</u> The Trustees of the California State University, Sponsored Programs Administration wishes to grant a sub-award of Colleges Futures Foundation funding, to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District to develop mapped transfer pathways. The mapped pathways will clarify the course sequence and requirements for particular degrees from beginning to end. This project supports digitizing degree maps across and between CLPCCD and CSUEB to benefit increased student transfer success, Associate Degree for Transfer awards, and Baccalaureate degree completion. The proposed sub-award is \$12,000.

Board approval is requested to accept the Colleges Futures Foundation Sub-Award Agreement during the period of September 24, 2021 through September 30, 2022, effective March 16, 2022.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Colleges Futures Foundation \$12,000 Sub-Award Agreement for the Program Pathways Mapper between Trustees of the California State University, Sponsored Programs Administration and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to approve the agreement on behalf of the District.

| Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Da | te Approved: Ronald | Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| APPROVED | DISAPPROVED | TABLED | |